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EMPLOYMENT AND WAGES

D) Social Security System: Registered workers and pensions paid
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..1970 125 241 297
..1971 124 239 279
..1974 122 238 261
..1978 120 236 244
...1982 118 235 227
...1980 119 235 233
...1988 117 32 217
..1979 119 235 233
...1980 119 235 232
...1980 118 235 230
..1979 118 235 227
..1981 118 235 226
...1982 118 235 226
...1984 118 235 225
...1983 118 235 224
...1985 118 235 222
...1987 118 235 221
...1987 118 235 220
...1990 118 32 219
...1987 117 32 217
...1988 117 32 215

Memorandum item:
non contributory
pensions

Assistance |Retirement
pensions and
and invalidity
LISMI Law
(c) 26/1990

17 18
453
450
447
446
448

445
450

445
446
447
448
449
450
450
450
449
449
449

449
450
452

ABAD BDDRDDDIDIDDOCOO DO DOON®

Self-Employed will join the Special Regime for the Self-Employed (Law 18/2007 of 4 July 2007).
b. From January 2012, pensioners under the Special Agricultural Regime - Employees and under the Special Domestic Workers are integrated into the General Regime,
under Special Systems, pursuant to Law 28/2011 of 22nd September and the Law 27/2011 of 1st August, respectively.
c. Including the beneficiaries of assistance pensions and those availing themselves of the minimum income guarantee payment under the Law for the Social Integration
of the Disabled (LISIM). Assistance pension data for the Basque Country unavailable since January 2014. Guaranteed minimum income support data unavailable for
the Basque Country and Navarre.
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